

oodash Group AB partners with Outlier Ventures for Token Launch

oodash Group AB (publ) ("oodash" or the "Company") has today partnered with Outlier Ventures ("Outlier Ventures") for support around its token launch and will jointly spearhead an accelerator program in 2025, focusing on projects that bridge AI and Web3 technologies, in line with the focus of Outlier Ventures' Post Web thesis. The Company has previously informed the market in its reports and press releases that it is exploring the possibility of creating a utility token to be used by its suppliers of AI Compute and AI Applications. This partnership marks the next step in the exploration and development process.

About Outlier Ventures

Founded in 2014, Outlier Ventures is the world's leading Web3 accelerator, with a renowned reputation as the go-to authority for Web3 founders, investors and partners across its Base Camp accelerator program and Ascent token launch program. With a portfolio of over 350 global investments and a combined market value of over USD 11 billion, Outlier Ventures has helped raise USD 1 billion in seed funding. Outlier Ventures' portfolio includes leading Web3 companies, including Biconomy, Boson Protocol, Brave, Cheqd, Cudos, DIA Data, Fetch.ai, Filecoin, IOTA, NEAR Protocol, Ocean Protocol, Root Network and XAI.

Through its Ascent token launch program, Outlier Ventures provides end-to-end support for laterstage Web3 projects. Ascent is Outlier Ventures' leading global token launch accelerator program that provides expert guidance and support for later-stage projects. The program offers comprehensive guidance in token design, go-to-market strategies, legal structuring, community growth, and fundraising. Participants benefit from a dedicated Token Launch Task Force, ensuring expert support throughout the launch process. With a track record of over 45 successful token launches and connections to top-tier investors, exchanges, and market makers, the program equips projects with the necessary tools for sustainable growth.

For more information, www.outlierventures.io

Strategic Partnership

Through this collaboration the Company will gain access to Outlier Ventures' proven framework, which has supported successful launches such as Fetch.ai (ca \$2bn Market Cap), IOTA (ca \$815m Market Cap), and Ocean Protocol (ca \$463m Market Cap). The partnership will help the Company navigate key aspects of tokenomics, regulatory considerations, community engagement, and marketing strategies, ensuring a structured and scalable token launch.

"We are very excited to work with OODA AI and support their vision for decentralized AI computing and applications through our Ascent token launch program. With our expertise in Web3 acceleration for later stage projects, we look forward to guiding the Company through every stage of the token launch process." **said Matt Law, Chief Commercial Officer, Outlier Ventures.**



"We are proud to announce that we have secured a partnership with Outlier Ventures, a heavyweight in the Web3 space, well known for their expertise. Their decision to work with us and their guidance will be invaluable as we plan our token launch. At the same time, our existing business operations continue to grow strongly, and we are creating value for our shareholders in all areas." said **Arli Charles Mujkic, CEO of oodash Group AB.**

For further information, please contact:

Arli Charles Mujkic, CEO, oodash Group AB Email: charlie@ooda.ai Telephone: +49 176 626 999 64

Måns Pontén Söderlind, Deputy CEO, oodash Group AB Email: mans@ooda.ai Telephone: +46 70 766 47 71

About oodash Group AB

OODA AI is a group of companies with a focus on artificial intelligence (AI) and software-as-aservice (SaaS). The group of companies provides AI services in the form of decentralized and distributed AI computing, AI tools as well as AI consulting, training and implementation. The group of companies operates on a global market, the head offices are located in Stockholm (Sweden) and Munich (Germany). Listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North, also traded on Börse Frankfurt, Börse Stuttgart and Börse München.

For more information, www.ooda.ai

The company's Certified Adviser is Eminova Fondkommission AB | 08-684 211 00 | info@eminova.se

Attachments

oodash Group AB partners with Outlier Ventures for Token Launch